
Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

February 2024

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

Join us for Pickleball Open Play at LRC, where the fun is inclusive for players of all levels! With four courts 
available, you'll have the opportunity to play and connect with others at your skill level, whether you're a beginner 
(2.5), intermediate (3.0), intermediate/advanced, (3.5) or advanced (4.0) player. It's a welcoming environment where 
everyone can enjoy the excitement of Pickleball. Come and be a part of our inclusive community on the courts!

PICKLEBALLPICKLEBALL
OPEN PLAYOPEN PLAY

YOUR LRC 
BOARD 
MEMBERS

YOUR LRC 
COMMITTEE
CHAIRS

President Nicole Enslow

Vice President Scott Baird

Secretary Tim Morley 

Treasurer Brian Parsons

Member Teddy Grenley

Member Mark Mettler

Member Tricia Parsons

Member Kate Perry

Member Craig Robertson

Financial
Brian Parsons
Grounds and Building
TBD
Membership
Scott Baird
Planning (Long Range)
Terry Wright
Social
Tricia Parsons & Kate Perry
Sports and Recreation
Craig Robertson



FIND US ON 
INSTAGRAM!

@Lakewood.RacquetClub

M E M B E R  S P OT L I G H T : M E M B E R  S P OT L I G H T : 
N I CO L E  E N S LOW  A N DN I CO L E  E N S LOW  A N D
J O E  DJ O E  D EEP I N T OP I N T O
In Honor of Valentine's Day, we would like to use 
February as a time to showcase a lovely LRC Couple, 
Nicole Enslow and Joe DePinto.

Nicole Enslow has been a member of LRC since early 
2021. Playing multiple times a week and participating in 
the 18+ USTA Leagues, still at the 2.5 level, have made 
tennis a big part of her life. Nicole works as a Property 
Manager and recently obtained her Real Estate license. 
At LRC, she is just starting her term as Board President. 

Joe DePinto started playing tennis as a freshman in high 
school. He is a 3.5 player who enjoys attending Mixed 
Doubles as a Social Member, and participating in various 
USTA Leagues. When he isn’t on the court, he works as a 
Lobbyist and serves as the Mayor of Yelm. Joe also enjoys 
poker, karaoke, and “keeping it real.”

Besides tennis, Nicole and Joe love Star Trek and attend 
the annual convention each year in Vegas. During the 
recent New Year’s Eve celebrations, Joe proposed and 
they are looking forward to growing old together on the 
courts.

2024 is here! As a reminder, dues will automatically increase per 
the WA State CPI increase. Here are the updated rates for 2024:

Senior Family Tennis: $200
Senior Single Tennis: $152
Junior Family Tennis: $152
Junior Single Tennis: $115
Student/Non Resident: $58
Single Pickleball: $75

Family Pickleball: $90
Family Racquetball: $152
Single Racquetball: $115
Single Fitness: $46
Double Fitness: $58
Social: $58

M E M B E R S H I P  D U E S



4

11

18

25

7

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

8

1

15

22

29

6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

10

3

17

24

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

February 2024

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men's Night 
Potluck 5pm

Ladies’ Night 
Potluck 5pm

Mixed Doubles
Potluck 5pm

Board Meeting 6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm
Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm



3

10

17

6

13

20

27

4

11

18

25

7

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

8

1

15

22

29 30

9

2

16

23

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

March 2024

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

PB Skills/drills
10:45am-12

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:30-9:30am

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Cardio Skills/drills 
6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Men's Night 
Potluck 5pm

Ladies’ Night 
Potluck 5pm

Mixed Doubles
Potluck 5pm

Board Meeting 6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm
Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Cardio Skills/drills
6:30pm

24

31

Pi
ck

le
ba

ll

 12
-2

:3
0pm


