

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT



PICKLEBALL OPEN PLAY

YOUR LRC BOARD MEMBERS

President Nicole Enslow

Vice President Scott Baird

Secretary Tim Morley

Treasurer Brian Parsons

Member Teddy Grenley

Member Mark Mettler

Member Tricia Parsons

Member Kate Perry

Member Craig Robertson

YOUR LRC COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Financial

Brian Parsons

Grounds and Building

TBD

Membership

Scott Baird

Planning (Long Range)

Terry Wright

Social

Tricia Parsons & Kate Perry

Sports and Recreation

Craig Robertson

Join us for Pickleball Open Play at LRC, where the fun is inclusive for players of all levels! With four courts available, you'll have the opportunity to play and connect with others at your skill level, whether you're a beginner (2.5), intermediate (3.0), intermediate/advanced, (3.5) or advanced (4.0) player. It's a welcoming environment where everyone can enjoy the excitement of Pickleball. Come and be a part of our inclusive community on the courts!



MEMBER SPOTLIGHTE NICOLE ENSLOW AND

JOE DEPINTO

In Honor of Valentine's Day, we would like to use February as a time to showcase a lovely LRC Couple, Nicole Enslow and Joe DePinto.

Nicole Enslow has been a member of LRC since early 2021. Playing multiple times a week and participating in the 18+ USTA Leagues, still at the 2.5 level, have made tennis a big part of her life. Nicole works as a Property Manager and recently obtained her Real Estate license. At LRC, she is just starting her term as Board President.

Joe DePinto started playing tennis as a freshman in high school. He is a 3.5 player who enjoys attending Mixed Doubles as a Social Member, and participating in various USTA Leagues. When he isn't on the court, he works as a Lobbyist and serves as the Mayor of Yelm. Joe also enjoys poker, karaoke, and "keeping it real."

Besides tennis, Nicole and Joe love Star Trek and attend the annual convention each year in Vegas. During the recent New Year's Eve celebrations, Joe proposed and they are looking forward to growing old together on the courts.



MEMBERSHIP DUES

2024 is here! As a reminder, dues will automatically increase per the WA State CPI increase. Here are the updated rates for 2024:

Senior Family Tennis: \$200 Senior Single Tennis: \$152 Junior Family Tennis: \$152 Junior Single Tennis: \$115 Student/Non Resident: \$58 Single Pickleball: \$75 Family Pickleball: \$90 Family Racquetball: \$152 Single Racquetball: \$115 Single Fitness: \$46 Double Fitness: \$58 Social: \$58 FIND US ON INSTAGRAM!



@Lakewood.RacquetClub



February 2024

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
						Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
				Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
				Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm		TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm			Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Ladies' Night Potluck 5pm	Men's Night Potluck 5pm		Mixed Doubles Potluck 5pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
	12	13	14	15	16	17
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm					Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm					Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
25	26	27	28	29		
Pickleball	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm Ladies' Night	Pickleball	TRX @ 8:30am,	Pickleball		
12-2:30pm	5-6:30pm Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	12-2:30pm Men's Night 5-7:30pm	1pm, 6pm Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm Board Meeting 6:30pm	12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm		



March 2024

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
					1	2
					Pickleball	Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am PB Skills/drills
					6:30-9:30am	10:45am-12
					Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm		TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm			Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Ladies' Night Potluck 5pm	Men's Night Potluck 5pm		Mixed Doubles Potluck 5pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm					Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm					Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm					Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
	Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm	Pickleball 6:30-9:30am	PB Skills/drills 10:45am-12
	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	Cardio Skills/drills 6:30pm Board Meeting 6:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm